## 507250582 04/26/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7297503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
R CUBE CO., LTD.	04/01/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FINIVIEW CO., LTD.
Street Address:	578, SEOLLEUNG-RO, GANGNAM-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11206373

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5713275450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com
Correspondent Name: IP&T GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 102 MAPLE AVE. E

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AOP0355US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEON WOO PARK
SIGNATURE:	/keonwoopark/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=US\_Application as filed#page1.tif source=US\_Application as filed#page2.tif source=US\_Official confirmation#page1.tif

PATENT 507250582 REEL: 059703 FRAME: 0772

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS R CUBE CO., LTD., a corporation of Korea, whose post office address is 8F, 578, Seolleung-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06153, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owned the following patents and/or patent applications: U.S. Patent No. 11,206,373, issued on December 21, 2021 (hereinafter referred as the "Patent(s)"),

BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over; and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FINIVIEW CO., LID., a corporation of Korea, whose post office address is 578, Seolleung-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its lawful successors and assigns Assignor's partial right, title, and interest in and to this application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein; and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Patent(s) and any and all Patent(s) of the United States and of countries foreign thereto, which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of all such Letters Patent.

Assignor HEREBY authorizes the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns to apply for Letters Patent in all countries foreign to the United States directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of any of the above-mentioned applications for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

Assignor HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as foresaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the above-mentioned applications to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has partial right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patent(s), above-mentioned applications and above-mentioned Letters Patent and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent(s), above-mentioned applications and above-mentioned Letters Patent in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patent(s), above-mentioned applications and above-mentioned Letters Patent in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 01, 04, 2022

Hong, Jun Pyo

CEO R CUBE CO., LTD.



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBix alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
	06/17/2020
JUN PYO HONG	
SANG HOON KIM	06/16/2020

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R CUBE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	8F, 578, SEOLLEUNG-RO, GANGNAM-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06153

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
	16956360

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (571)327-5452 **Phone:** 5713275450

PATENT REEL: 059703 FRAME: 0774

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE Address Line 2: SUITE 650 Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182 ATTORNEY DOCKET PO200508RC **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEON WOO PARK /Keon Woo PARK/ Signature: Date: 06/19/2020 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). **Total Attachments: 3** source=Po200508RC\_Assignment Declaration#page1.tif source=Po200508RC Assignment Declaration#page2.tif source=Po200508RC\_Assignment Declaration#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT6162953 Receipt Date: 06/19/2020

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 059703 FRAME: 0775



#### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 22, 2020

PTAS

IP & T GROUP LLP 8230 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 650 VIENNA, VA 22182

506116229

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/19/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052992/0099

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: PO200508RC

ASSIGNOR:

AHN, KIL JAE DOC DATE: 06/17/2020

ASSIGNOR:

HONG, JUN PYO DOC DATE: 06/17/2020

ASSIGNOR:

KIM, SANG HOON DOC DATE: 06/16/2020

ASSIGNEE:

R CUBE CO., LTD.

8F, 578, SEOLLEUNG-RO, GANGNAM-GU SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 06153

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16956360 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING MIXED REALITY SERVICE

**PATENT** P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW REEL: 059703 FRAME: 0776 RECORDED: 04/26/2022